

NO. 13-50912

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT**

JAMES LUTCHER NEGLEY,

Plaintiff-Appellant,

v.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION,

Defendant-Appellee.

**On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the Western District of Texas
San Antonio Division**

BRIEF FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

JOHN F. CARROLL
Attorney at Law
111 West Olmos Drive
San Antonio, Texas 78212
Telephone:(210) 829-7183
Facsimile:(210) 829-0734
Texas Bar No. 03888100
Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS ii

STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT iii

TABLE OF CONTENTS iv

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES vi

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION 1

STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 10

ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES 11

I. Issues Relating to Adequacy of the Search for Information and Granting of
Summary Judgment: Issues for Review 1-4 11

 a. Standard of Review 11

 1. Issue for Review No.1: March 2013 Disclosure of EOUSA
 Records Reference Possible Existence of Additional Pages . 12

 2. Issue for Review No.2: The Withdrawal of the §522a
 Privilege/Exemption Claim 20

 3. Issue for Review No.3: Did the District Court Properly Apply the
 Burden of Proof in Reviewing the Adequacy of the Search for
 Information 26

4.	Issue for Review No.4: Res judicata Does Not Apply to the FBI Search for Documents	30
II.	Issue Relating to Discovery Order: Issue for Review 5	32
a.	Standard of Review	32
1.	Issue For Review No.5: The District Court Did Not Allow Appellant to Propound Written Discovery	33
	CONCLUSION AND PRAYER	43
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	44
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	44

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Batton v. Evers, 598 F. 3d 169 (5th Cir. 2010) 15

Campbell v. United States Department of Justice, 164 F. 3d 20 (D.C. Cir. 1998)
..... 16, 17

Church of Scientology of California v. I.R.S., 792 F. 2d 146 (D.C. Cir. 1886)(Scalia,
J.) 27

Commissioner v. Sunnen, 333 U.S. 591 (1948) 32

Freudensprung v. Offshore Technical Services, Inc., 379 F. 3d 327 (5th Cir. 2004)
..... 32

Maynard v. CIA, 986 F. 2d 547 (1st Cir. 1993) 27, 29

Miller v. United States Department of State, 779 F. 2d 1378 (8th Cir. 1985)
..... 11, 27, 28

Murphy v. Federal Bureau of Investigation, 490 F. Supp 1134 (D.D.C. 1980)
..... 41, 42

Negley v. FBI, 825 F. Supp. 2d 63 4, 31

Negley II, Negley v. FBI, Case No. 03-2126(GK) 6, 7, 12, 19, 30, 31, 32, 33

*National Day Laborer Organizing Network v. United States Immigration and Customs
Enforcement Agency*, 877 F. Supp. 2d 87 (S.D.N.Y. 2012) 11

Oglesby v. United States Department of the Army, 920 F. 2d 57, 68 (D.C. Cir. 1990)
..... 27

Perry v. Block, 684 F. 2d 121 (D.C. Cir. 1982) 27

Rein v. U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, 553 F. 3d 353 (4th Cir. 2009) 28

Safecard Services, Inc. v. S.E.C., 926 F. 2d 1197 (D.C. Cir. 1991) 27, 28

Schiller v. I.N.S., 205 F.Supp. 2d 648 (W.D. Tex. 2002) 39

Shapiro v. Drug Enforcement Administration, 721 F.2d 215, 223 (7th Cir. 1983), *cert. granted*, 466 U.S. 926 (1984) 25

Stimac v. Department of Treasury, Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, 586 F. Supp. 34 (N.D. Ill. 1984) 24

Trentadue v. FBI, 572 F. 3d 794, 807 (10th Cir. 2009) 36

Weisberg v. United States Department of Justice, 543 F. 2d 308 (D.C. Cir. 1976) 34, 42

Weisberg v. United States Dept. Of Justice, 705 F. 2d 1344 (D.C. Cir. 1983) 11, 27

Weisberg v. United States Department of Justice, 745 F. 2d 1476 (D.C. Cir. 1984) 26, 27

Wood v. FBI, 432 F. 2d 78 (2d Cir. 2005) 36

Statutes:

5 U.S.C. §552 1

5 U.S.C. §552a 21, 25,40

28 U.S.C. § 1291 1

28 U.S.C. § 1331 1
